
2021立化荣誉日

Honours DayR V



School Vision

School Mission

学校愿景

学校使命

A world-class institution that develops
leaders of distinction for Singapore

To nurture in students bicultural acumen and moral integrity; 
to empower students to be thinkers, 

leaders and achievers with a global perspective

为国家培育卓越领袖的世界顶尖学府

培养品行端正、慎思明辨、融贯中西、
具环球视野的国家栋梁
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Programme
节目表

Welcome Address by Principal
Mrs Teo Khin Hiang
李惠棣校长致辞

Address by Guest-of-Honour
主宾致辞
Mr Tan Yong Nang
Chairman, Leong Fun Chin Education Foundation
梁环清教育基金会主席 陈荣南先生

Interlude Video I
中场视频一

Prize and Award Presentation I
颁奖典礼一

RV Balanced Education Curriculum Award
立化均衡教育奖

School Colours Award
课程辅助活动表现优异奖

Interlude Video II
中场视频二

Prize and Award Presentation II
颁奖典礼二

RV Outstanding Scholars
立化杰出奖学金得主

RV Academic Excellence Award
立化卓越成绩奖

RV Outstanding Achievement Award
立化卓越成就奖

School Song
校歌

Closing 
闭幕
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SECONDARY 1

SECONDARY 2

SECONDARY 3

SIM JIA YING, SHANICE

CELESTE CHUA LIN GI

THNG JIA YI FAITH

CHEN SIYU

CHUA WAN ZHEN, KEVINA

SOH ZHI QIAN

YONG CHUEN KIT

GUAN WEI LIN

TEO EN HUI, JOELLE

LIM XI EN

SHERNICE PHANG KAI XUAN

TAN HUI SHAN

TAN SI XUAN

TOH QUANXIU JAVELLE

TOH YUN SHIEN

CHIN XIAO ROU

CHNG QIAN HUI

NASH AW XUAN

CHAN LI LIN

CHRISTINE CHUAH HUI QI

JOVAN CHIA HAO JUN

KAZEL NEO SHIN YI

NEO YU XUAN

CHANG WAN XUAN

LIM EN QI

LIM SIN YU

MAK YU HENG

VALERIE CHIA BOON HWAN

CHIEW PUI SEE SARAH

CHIEW YUJIE JACQUELINE

CHIN XIE LING

CHUA JIA RONG

KHOW WILLARD

MYA CHERRY

NG ZHI XI

NEW KE YUE

SAMUEL HENG YU HANG

SENG DEBORAH

WONG YU XIN

EAINDRA KHIN

LEO KIT YEE

RAJVI RAJESH SAPRE

TAN SENG HONG JOSHUA

XUE JIAXIN

ZHENG SHUYUE

CAI JIA XUAN

CHIA SHI YI

NG XIAN-YU

CHEONG AVERYL

LOW EN TONG

THAM EN XIN KIMBERLY

TAN WING TER

LIN LEJING, FANNY

NG SHI QING, EUGENIA

ALFRED TING WEI HONG

CLARISSA CHUA

EUNSUN JUNG

HANA CHUA QI EN

HUANG XIAOYU

LIU YUEYANG

RAYNER SIM ZHI HENG

ROXANNE LIM YU TIAN

SIEW WEN XIN

WAI JONE SHER

WANG SONGZIJIE

YANG XINYI

DAMIAN LIEW CHO XIANG

LEE WENG KEE, HARRY

HAN JUN JIE

曾栎菱 (2A / 1A’20)

蔡惠棋 (2A / 1A’20)

谢豪骏 (2A / 1A’20)

梁鑫仪 (2A / 1A’20)

梁宇绚 (2A / 1A’20)

曾琬轩 (2B / 1B’20)

林恩绮 (2B / 1B’20)

林芯宇 (2B / 1B’20)

麦语馨 (2C / 1C’20)

谢汶芳 (2C / 1C’20)

沈佳颖 (2D / 1D’20)

蔡琳棋 (2E / 1E’20)

汤佳怡 (2E / 1E’20)

陈思语 (2F / 1F’20)

蔡宛臻 (2F / 1F’20)

苏致谦 (2F / 1F’20)

杨荃琦 (2F / 1F’20)

袁玮璘 (2G / 1G’20)

张恩惠 (2G / 1G’20)

林诗倚 (2H / 1H’20)

彭凱鍹 (2H / 1H’20)

陈慧珊 (2H / 1H’20)

陈㚸蔙 (2H / 1H’20)

卓泉秀 (2H / 1H’20)

卓云暄 (2H / 1H’20)

陈筱柔 (2I / 1I’20)

庄千慧 (2I / 1I’20)

欧碹 (2I / 1I’20)

邱蓓诗 (3A / 2H’20)

周妤洁 (3A / 2I’20)

曾雪铃 (3A / 2G’20)

蔡佳容 (3A / 2A’20)

许宥腾 (3A / 2B’20)

(3A / 2B’20)

黄芷稀 (3A / 2F’20)

梁可悦 (3B / 2F’20)

王于航 (3B / 2F’20)

辛恺溪 (3B / 2I’20)

黄鈺心 (3B / 2B’20)

(3C / 2C’20)

廖洁仪 (3C / 2J’20)

(3C / 2C’20)

陈信宏 (3C / 2J’20)

薛佳欣 (3C / 2F’20)

郑淑月 (3C / 2A’20)

蔡佳萱 (3D / 2B’20)

謝詩意 (3D / 2I’20)

黄献玉 (3D / 2F’20)

张嘉恩 (3F / 2G’20)

刘恩彤 (3F / 2I’20)

谭恩欣 (3F / 2I’20)

陈颖得 (3H / 2F’20)

林乐婧 (3I / 2D’20)

黄诗晴 (3I / 2F’20)

陈伟鸿 (4A / 3F’20)

蔡钰萱 (4A / 3A’20)

丁垠先 (4A / 3A’20)

蔡绮恩 (4A / 3A’20)

黄小钰 (4A / 3A’20)

刘越洋 (4A / 3A’20)

沈志恒 (4A / 3I’20)

林妤恬 (4A / 3A’20)

邵文馨 (4A / 3A’20)

韦雋慈 (4A / 3A’20)

王宋子杰 (4A / 3A’20)

杨心仪 (4B / 3B’20)

刘础祥 (4C / 3E’20)

李永祺 (4D / 3D’20)

韩军杰 (4E / 3E’20)

RV BALANCED EDUCATION 
CURRICULUM AWARD 2020
2020年 立化均衡教育奖
The RV Balanced Education Curriculum (BEC) Award is presented to students who best exemplify the desired outcomes of 
the RV BEC through outstanding achievements in academic performances, leadership and character
立化均衡教育奖是特别颁发给在德、智、体三方面都有卓越表现的学生
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SECONDARY 4

JUNIOR COLLEGE 1

SECONDARY 3

CHAN SHU ZHEN, VENUS

CHRISTIE CHONG WEI LING

GONG YONGJIA

LI JIAXIANG

LEE XIN BEI

TAN CHONG XUAN

THIA ZI YUN

ANGELINE WONG LI NING

CHAN KAI SING NATALIE

YANG JINGXIANG

EE EN XI CLARISSA

ZHANG YU

CHERISH LEE ZHEN XI

YEO YI LIN , BRENDA

LIM YI TING, ERICA

LEE SHU YING NICHELLE

SO JUN MING RANDALL

CHONG EN TUNG

MENDELL YAP HAW CHUEN

TAN JIA YI

TNG YAN NING JAMIE

KSENA HO SU XIAN

ROWENA KWAN LEE YING

KEVIN KARUNA WILLIAM

LIM YAN ZHE

JARELL LIAW JUN YI

GAN ZI HENG

LOW VOON BIN ROBIN

YU JINGRONG

CHUA YONG LIANG

GONG XINHUI SHARON

WU JIA YU

HO WAN SING

LEE YAN QING

CARA NG KE YING

HUANG CHANGWEN

SU ZHIXUAN

TAN KE XIN JOLENE

EFFIA TAN MING SI

GAN RUI XUAN, CHERYL

KYRA TAN KAI XYN

LEE QIN YUAN

ONG ROU JIE

VERA NG JING WEN

CHEW YAN LING

LEE JING PENG

ZENG JING

CHUA YU XIN

陈姝祯 (21J04 / 4A’20)

张玮凌 (21J04 / 4E’20)

龚永嘉 (21J04 / 4B’20)

李嘉翔 (21J04 / 4E’20)

李昕贝 (21J06 / 4B’20)

陈崇瑄 (21J06 / 4L’20)

程梓芸 (21J06 / 4L’20)

王麗甯 (21J08 / 4E’20)

陈嘉欣 (21J08 / 4A’20)

杨景骧 (21J11 / 4A’20)

余恩希 (21J13 / 4E’20)

张昱 (21J13 / 4K’20)

李珍惜 (21J16 / 4C’20)

杨頤霖 (21J16 / 4B’20)

林怡廷 (21J17 / 4B’20)

李淑颖 (21J18 / 4F’20)

苏浚鸣 (21J18 / 4A’20)

张恩彤 (21J19 / 4C’20)

叶壕城 (20J01)

陈伽怡 (20J02)

唐嫣宁 (20J02)

何淑贤 (20J03)

关莉莹 (20J03)

陈冠臻 (20J04)

林彦哲 (20J04)

廖峻毅 (20J06)

颜子恒 (20J07)

刘文彬 (20J07)

俞静镕 (20J08)

蔡勇亮 (20J10)

宫欣慧 (20J10)

吴佳昱 (20J10)

何婉欣 (20J12)

李雁晴 (20J14)

黄可盈 (20J16)

黄昶雯 (4E / 3E’20)

苏芷萱 (4E / 3E’20)

陈可欣 (4E / 3E’20)

陈明思 (4F / 3F’20)

颜瑞萱 (4F / 3F’20)

陈凯馨 (4F / 3F’20)

李勤远 (4F / 3F’20)

王柔洁 (4F / 3F’20)

黄靖雯 (4F / 3F’20)

周雁伶 (4G / 3G’20)

余靖朋 (4I / 3I’20)

曾静 (4I / 3I’20)

蔡昱昕 (4J / 3J’20)

RV BALANCED EDUCATION 
CURRICULUM AWARD 2020
2020年 立化均衡教育奖
The RV Balanced Education Curriculum (BEC) Award is presented to students who best exemplify the desired outcomes of 
the RV BEC through outstanding achievements in academic performances, leadership and character
立化均衡教育奖是特别颁发给在德、智、体三方面都有卓越表现的学生

4



UNIFORMED GROUPS 制服团体

VERA NG JING WEN 

WONG ZI LI MARILYN 

CHERYL CHIN KAI XIN 

MELISSA LIEW PEI XUAN

PEGGY ONG PEI QI

TAN TANG SUAN COCO

FELICIA NG XUE EN

CHEW CHENG LENG, DENISE 

EFFIA TAN MING SI 

NG NIGEL

CHEW CHING TING

YOONG MIN KAI

YAP EN FEI

TEH KER LUN

SEAH MING YI 

LIM CHIAN YU 

TOH LE QI 

TAN ZI XUAN

CLARENCE KOH ENG LOK

SU ZHIXUAN

KUAH SZE MIN, SHERMAINE

NEO RUI ERN, VANESSA

SOH ZI RUI

FU LIYI

黄靖雯 (4F)

黄子郦 (4J)

陈凯欣 (21J02)

刘佩宣 (21J02)

王沛祺 (21J05)

陳東 (21J09)

黄雪恩 (21J13)

周靖霖 (4F)

陈明思 (4F)

黄子豪 (4F)

周静婷 (4H)

熊名楷 (4I)

叶恩妃 (4B)

戴克伦 (4D)

佘明颐 (4F)

林倩瑜 (4G)

杜乐琪 (4G)

陈子瑄 (4I)

许永乐 (4C)

苏芷萱 (4E)

柯丝敏 (4F)

梁睿恩 (4F)

苏子睿 (4F)

付丽颐 (4K)

GIRL GUIDES - BADEN POWELL AWARD 2020 
女童军 - 2020年 贝登堡奖

GIRL GUIDES - BADEN POWELL AWARD 2021 
女童军 - 2021年 贝登堡奖

ST JOHN BRIGADE - CHIEF COMMISSIONER’S BADGE 2021 
圣约翰救伤队 - 2021年 总监徽章

NATIONAL POLICE CADET CORPS - SPF-NPCC BADGE AWARD 2021
2021年 全国学生警察团勋章奖

NATIONAL POLICE CADET CORPS - BEST UNIT CADET AWARD 2021 (FEMALE)
全国学生警察团 - 2021年 最佳学生警察奖（女）

NATIONAL POLICE CADET CORPS - BEST UNIT CADET AWARD 2021 (MALE)
全国学生警察团 - 2021年 最佳学生警察奖（男）

NATIONAL CADET CORPS OUTSTANDING CADET AWARD 2021 (GIRLS) 
2021年 全国学生军团表现杰出奖（女）

NATIONAL CADET CORPS OUTSTANDING CADET AWARD 2021 (BOYS) 
2021年 全国学生军团表现杰出奖（男）

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD
课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生
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BAND - SECONDARY (FLEXIBLE BAND)

BAND - JUNIOR COLLEGE (FLEXIBLE BAND)

CHINESE ORCHESTRA - SECONDARY (MIXED ENSEMBLE WITH WIND INSTRUMENTS)

CHINESE ORCHESTRA - SECONDARY (SECTIONAL ENSEMBLE WITHOUT WIND INSTRUMENTS)

CHINESE ORCHESTRA - JUNIOR COLLEGE (MIXED ENSEMBLE WITH WIND INSTRUMENTS - TEAM A)

CHINESE ORCHESTRA - JUNIOR COLLEGE (MIXED ENSEMBLE WITH WIND INSTRUMENTS - TEAM B)

DANCE - SECONDARY (CHINESE DANCE)

DANCE - JUNIOR COLLEGE (CHINESE DANCE 1)

DANCE - JUNIOR COLLEGE (CHINESE DANCE 2)

DRAMA - SECONDARY (CHINESE)

铜乐队 - 中学组（灵活乐队）

铜乐队 - 初院组（灵活乐队）

华乐团 - 中学组（器乐合奏）

华乐团 - 中学组（弹拨合奏，无吹管）

华乐团 - 初院组（器乐合奏 A 组）

华乐团 - 初院组（器乐合奏 B 组）

舞蹈团 - 中学组（华族舞蹈）

舞蹈团 - 初院组（华族舞蹈一）

舞蹈团 - 初院组（华族舞蹈二）

戏剧 - 中学组（中文）

PERFORMING ARTS GROUPS

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD
课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

SINGAPORE YOUTH FESTIVAL 2021 ARTS PRESENTATION - CERTIFICATE OF DISTINCTION 
2021年 新加坡青年节艺术展演汇 - 优异奖

表演艺术团体
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KOH WEN NI

WOO JING WEN, JOEY

PANG TYN

DAI ZONGXIN

CHLOE NG KO YIN

OH YINGXIN

LEE XIN YUAN

TAN SHU TING

NG JIAYI

TU SIJIE

JOEL QUEK ZHEHAN

CHAN CHIEW LIK

JARELL LIAW JUN YI

PEH CHOON MENG

LAU ZI XING

CHEN WEI EN GERALDYNE

NG KAI LI

GOH WEN XI

ROXANNE LIM YU TIAN

LIM XIN RONG

LEE QIN YUAN

NATHANIA LIN MIN

WAN ZHI HIN MATTHEW

CHEONG BRAYDEN

OH YINGXIN TAN SHU TING

WOO JING WEN, JOEY

TU SIJIE

KOH WEN NI

PANG TYN

CHIA CHENG EN TRUMAN

JOSHUA WONG JUN KAI

KOH LE BON

辜温倪 (21J04)

胡静雯 (21J04)

方恬 (21J05)

代宗馨 (21J06)

吴可恩 (21J09)

胡颖欣 (20J01)

李心远 (20J02)

陈姝廷 (20J03)

黄佳怡 (20J15)

涂思劼 (20J19)

郭哲涵 (21J16)

陈巧立 (21J21)

廖峻毅 (20J06)

白俊銘 (20J09)

刘子兴 (20J15)

陈伟恩 (3E)

黄凯俪 (3F)

吴雯曦 (3K)

林妤恬 (4A)

林欣融 (4D)

李勤远 (4F)

林敏 (4H)

尹梓軒 (3D)

钟任翔 (3G)

胡颖欣 (20J01) 陈姝廷 (20J03)

胡静雯 (21J04)

涂思劼 (20J19)

辜温倪 (21J04)

方恬 (21J05)

謝承恩 (3H)

黄俊恺 (3J)

许乐邦 (3J)

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

SPORTS AND GAMES

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

NATIONAL WUSHU CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021 
2021年 全国校际武术锦标赛
A DIVISION GIRLS GROUP OVERALL - 2ND 
女子甲组总排名 - 第二名

A DIVISION BOYS GROUP OVERALL - 4TH
男子甲组总排名 - 第四名

B DIVISION GIRLS GROUP OVERALL - 2ND
女子乙组总排名 - 第二名

B DIVISION BOYS GROUP OVERALL - 2ND
男子乙组总排名 - 第二名

A DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - SILVER
女子甲组第一套棍术 - 银牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - 4TH
女子甲组第一套棍术 - 第四名

A DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL NAN DAO 
(SOUTHERN BROADSWORD) - SILVER
女子甲组第一套南刀 - 银牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL NAN GUN 
(SOUTHERN CUDGEL) - SILVER
女子甲组第一套南棍 - 银牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - GOLD
女子甲组第一套枪术 - 金牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SWORD - BRONZE
女子甲组第一套剑术 - 铜牌

体育
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CHLOE NG KO YIN CHLOE NG KO YIN

NG JIAYI

LEE XIN YUAN

LEE XIN YUAN

LAU ZI XING

LIM XIN RONG

PEH CHOON MENG

PEH CHOON MENG

CHAN CHIEW LIK

JARELL LIAW JUN YI

NG KAI LI

NATHANIA LIN MIN

CHEN WEI EN GERALDYNE CHEN WEI EN GERALDYNE

NG KAI LI

JARELL LIAW JUN YI

CHAN CHIEW LIK

JOEL QUEK ZHEHAN

LAU ZI XING

DAI ZONGXIN DAI ZONGXIN

吴可恩 (21J09) 吴可恩 (21J09)

黄佳怡 (20J15)

李心远 (20J02)

李心远 (20J02)

刘子兴 (20J15)

林欣融 (4D)

白俊銘 (20J09)

白俊銘 (20J09)

陈巧立 (21J21)

廖峻毅 (20J06)

黄凯俪 (3F)

林敏 (4H)

陈伟恩 (3E) 陈伟恩 (3E)

黄凯俪 (3F)

廖峻毅 (20J06)

陈巧立 (21J21)

郭哲涵 (21J16)

刘子兴 (20J15)

代宗馨 (21J06) 代宗馨 (21J06)

A DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL BROADSWORD - 
BRONZE
女子甲组第二套刀术 - 铜牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - BRONZE
女子甲组第二套棍术 - 铜牌

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

SPORTS AND GAMES

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

A DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - 4TH
女子甲组第二套枪术 - 第四名

A DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SWORD - BRONZE
男子甲组第一套剑术 - 铜牌

A DIVISION BOYS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - 4TH
男子甲组第二套枪术 - 第四名

A DIVISION BOYS 42 STYLE TAIJI QUAN - 4TH
男子甲组四十二式太极拳竞赛套路 - 第四名

B DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - 4TH
女子乙组第一套棍术 - 第四名

A DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SWORD - 4TH
男子甲组第一套剑术 - 第四名

A DIVISION BOYS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SWORD - 4TH
男子甲组第二套剑术 - 第四名

A DIVISION BOYS 42 STYLE TAIJI SWORD - 4TH
男子甲组四十二式太极剑竞赛套路 - 第四名

B DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SWORD - GOLD
女子乙组第一套剑术 - 金牌

B DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SWORD - BRONZE
女子乙组第二套剑术 - 铜牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 42 STYLE TAIJI SWORD - GOLD
女子甲组四十二式太极剑竞赛套路 - 金牌

B DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SWORD - BRONZE
女子乙组第一套剑术 - 铜牌

A DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - 4TH
男子甲组第一套枪术 - 第四名

A DIVISION GIRLS 42 STYLE TAIJI QUAN - SILVER
女子甲组四十二式太极拳竞赛套路 - 银牌

A DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL NAN DAO 
(SOUTHERN BROADSWORD) - SILVER
男子甲组第一套南刀 - 银牌

B DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL NAN DAO 
(SOUTHERN BROADSWORD) - BRONZE
女子乙组第一套南刀 - 铜牌

A DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL NANQUAN 
(SOUTHERN FIST) - SILVER
男子甲组第一套南拳 - 银牌

B DIVISION GIRLS 1ST INTERNATIONAL CHANGQUAN - 
GOLD
女子乙组第一套长拳 - 金牌

NATIONAL WUSHU CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021 
2021年 全国校际武术锦标赛

体育

A DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL BROADSWORD - 
SILVER
女子甲组第二套刀术 - 银牌

A DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - SILVER
女子甲组第二套棍术 - 银牌
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GOH WEN XI

CHIA CHENG EN TRUMAN

CHEONG BRAYDEN CHEONG BRAYDEN

CHIA CHENG EN TRUMAN

ROXANNE LIM YU TIAN

GOH WEN XI

LEE QIN YUAN

WAN ZHI HIN MATTHEW

KOH LE BON

JOSHUA WONG JUN KAI

KOH LE BON

WAN ZHI HIN MATTHEW

吴雯曦 (3K)

謝承恩 (3H)

钟任翔 (3G) 钟任翔 (3G)

謝承恩 (3H)

林妤恬 (4A)

吴雯曦 (3K)

李勤远 (4F)

尹梓軒 (3D)

许乐邦 (3J)

黄俊恺 (3J)

许乐邦 (3J)

尹梓軒 (3D)

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

SPORTS AND GAMES

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

B DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SWORD - SILVER
女子乙组第二套剑术 - 银牌

B DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - BRONZE
男子乙组第一套枪术 - 铜牌

B DIVISION BOYS 42 STYLE TAIJI SWORD - 4TH
男子乙组四十二式太极剑竞赛套路 - 第四名

B DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - SILVER
女子乙组第二套棍术 - 银牌

B DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL CUDGEL - SILVER
男子乙组第一套棍术 - 银牌

B DIVISION BOYS 2ND INTERNATIONAL CHANGQUAN - 
GOLD
男子乙组第二套长拳 - 金牌

B DIVISION GIRLS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - BRONZE
女子乙组第二套枪术 - 铜牌

B DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL SWORD - SILVER
男子乙组第一套剑术 - 银牌

B DIVISION BOYS 2ND INTERNATIONAL SPEAR - BRONZE
男子乙组第二套枪术 - 铜牌

B DIVISION GIRLS 42 STYLE TAIJI QUAN - 4TH
女子乙组四十二式太极拳竞赛套路 - 第四名

B DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL BROADSWORD - 
BRONZE
男子乙组第一套刀术 - 铜牌

B DIVISION BOYS 1ST INTERNATIONAL CHANGQUAN - 
SILVER
男子乙组第一套长拳 - 银牌

B DIVISION BOYS 2ND INTERNATIONAL BROADSWORD - 
4TH
男子乙组第二套刀术 - 第四名

NATIONAL WUSHU CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021 
2021年 全国校际武术锦标赛

体育
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ALLYCIA YANG JING YI

HUANG MINGJUN

TONG WAN JING

HUANG MINGJUN

LI XIYU

GOH JUN YU

KOH GHIM HONG

LIN YISHAN

SEET RUHUI

TAN KE XIN JOLENE

ZHANG CHUYING

ZHANG CHUYING

SONG XINYI

楊静颐 (3A)

黄明隽 (4D)

童琬晶 (21J21)

黄明隽 (4D)

李熙毓 (3C)

吴俊宇 (4B)

许锦峰 (4B)

林翊珊 (21J19)

薛茹惠 (4B)

陈可欣 (4E)

章楚颖 (20J18)

章楚颖 (20J18)

宋欣怡 (21J14)

MERIT
优胜奖

JUNIOR COLLEGE CATEGORY - 1ST PRIZE
高中组 - 第一名

JUNIOR COLLEGE CATEGORY - MERIT
高中组 - 优胜奖

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

SAFETY STARTS WITH ME COMPETITION 2021 (CREATIVE POSTER DRAWING) 
2021年 “安全从我做起”比赛（创意海报绘图）

3RD TEXT RECITAL COMPETITION FOR PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS 2020
2020年 第三届新加坡中小学课文朗诵比赛（低年级组决赛）

CREATE YOUR OWN NEWSPAPER COMPETITION 2020
2020年 全国中学编采比赛

“XIN KONG XIA” NATIONAL SCHOOLS XINYAO SONGWRITING COMPETITION 2020
2020年 “新空下”全国学生新谣创作比赛

6TH NATIONAL CHINESE POETRY CREATION COMPETITION FOR JUNIOR COLLEGES AND 
SECONDARY SCHOOLS 2021
2021年 第六届全国高中初中华文诗歌创作比赛

BRONZE
铜奖

CONSOLATION
安慰奖

2ND RUNNER UP
季军

2ND RUNNER UP & BEST TITLE AWARD
三等奖暨最佳标题奖

学会及其他竞赛
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CLARICE LIM YIN JIE

CHEONG CHENG MUN

YANG JINGXIANG

LIN YISHAN

ZHUO HUANGYI

LI HAOYING

FIONA ZENG YUQI

CHONG PIN MUN YEO YI LIN, BRENDA YI KAIZHI

SOH WEI KEAN, ADRINA 

TAN BENG YANG 

HUANG CHANGWEN 

SU ZHIXUAN 

ZHANG JIAYUE

林颖洁 (20J05)

張婧雯 (21J02)

杨景骧 (21J11)

林翊珊 (21J19)

卓黄毅 (20J10)

李澔颖 (20J12)

曾钰琦 (20J18)

钟品曼 (21J14) 杨頤霖 (21J16)

苏纬娟 (4A)

陈秉阳 (4A)

黄昶雯 (4E)

苏芷萱 (4E)

张佳悦 (4E)

蚁凯致 (21J16)

CHAMPION
冠军

NATIONAL TOP 5 & BEST BILINGUAL PRESENTATION AWARD
全国前五暨最佳双语呈现奖

2ND RUNNER UP
季军

GOLD
金奖

OUTSTANDING DEBATER
杰出辩论员

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

ACJC ORATOR’S TROPHY 2021
2021年 英华初级学院演讲比赛

NUS GEOGRAPHY CHALLENGE 2021
2021年 新加坡国立大学地理挑战赛

CHUANG XIAN NATIONAL CHINESE DEBATE 
COMPETITION 2021
2021年 “创贤杯”华语辩论赛

BUSINESS CHINA YOUTH SHOWDOWN 2021
2021年 通商中国擂台赛

NATIONAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS BILINGUAL DEBATE 2021
2021年 全国中学双语辩论赛

学会及其他竞赛
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SAMUEL LUTHER ANG

CHERYL CHOW HAN LIN LOO JIA EN

LIN SIHUI

CADENCE LIM TONG XUAN

VANESSA TAN JING WEN

JOEY PEH ZHI XUAN

JEREMIAH HE SHUO

TAN LIANG RONG

TAN LIANG RONG GOH JUN YU

NGIENG XIN YI

TANG JIAXI

汪言恩 (20J20)

邹菡璘 (21J02) 吕佳恩 (21J02)

林思慧 (20J17)

林彤轩 (4C)

陈靖文 (20J12)

白芷瑄 (20J14)

何硕 (20J16)

陈亮融 (20J20)

陈亮融 (20J20) 吴俊宇 (4B)

严欣仪 (21J17)

唐嘉熙 (20J18)

OUTSTANDING DELEGATE
杰出代表奖

BEST BACKBENCHER
最佳后座议员奖

INDIVIDUAL DOCUMENTARY - 2ND PLACING
个人赛纪录片 - 第二名

FINALIST (TOP 3)
决赛（前三名）

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

NUS-MOE HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES RESEARCH PROGRAMME SYMPOSIUM 2020
2020年 新加坡国立大学-教育部人文与社会科学研究项目研讨会

NATIONAL HISTORY DAY SOUTH ASIA AFFILIATE 
CONTEST 2021
2021年 国家历史日南亚附属大赛

MOOT PARLIAMENT PROGRAMME DEBATES 2020
2020年 模拟国会辩论

FUTURE ECONOMIC FORUM 2020
2020年 未来经济论坛
BEST POSITION PAPER
最佳立场文件奖

VERBAL COMMENDATION
口头嘉奖

HONOURABLE MENTION
荣誉提名奖

学会及其他竞赛
GLOBAL GEOPOLITICS CONFERENCE 2021
2021年 全球地缘政治研讨会
BEST DELEGATE
最佳代表奖

OUTSTANDING DELEGATE
杰出代表奖

BEST POSITION PAPER
最佳立场文件奖
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YIN HAORAN 

WANG KAICEN

HE RAYMOND YUXIANG

CAO XINRAN

WANG ZHONGMIN

CHOI YI HAO

ANDREW CHUA HAO ZHUN

LIU YUEYANG GUAN XINYUE WONG ROCKY

GAIUS MAK ZHUN YONG CHEN QINGYUAN ZENG ZEWEN

JOVAN CHIA HAO JUN

TAN ZI JUN

HO LI XUAN

CHUA JIA RONG

LI HANYU

ZHU ZIYAN

HONG WENQI

汪恺岑 (4D)

贺宇翔 (4G)

尹浩然 (20J11)

曹欣然 (4I)

王仲珉 (4I)

蔡亿豪 (21J01)

蔡豪骏 (21J10)

刘越洋 (4A) 关欣玥 (4C) 黄乐祺 (4C)

麦晋旸 (3A) 陈清源 (3C) 曾泽文 (3E)

谢豪骏 (2A)

陈姿君 (2A)

何丽暄 (2B)

蔡佳容 (3A)

李涵宇 (3A)

朱子彦 (3E)

洪文棋 (3J)

SENIOR CATEGORY - SILVER
高级组 - 银奖

SENIOR CATEGORY - BRONZE
高级组 - 铜奖

OPEN CATEGORY - BRONZE
公开组 - 铜奖

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

SINGAPORE MATHEMATICAL OLYMPIAD 2020
2020年 新加坡数学奥林匹克竞赛
JUNIOR CATEGORY - SILVER
初级组 - 银奖

JUNIOR CATEGORY - BRONZE
初级组 - 铜奖

学会及其他竞赛
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JAMES TAN DEJUN

RAYNER SIM ZHI HENG

DAMIAN LIEW CHO XIANG

GAN CHEE JOON

HONG YIDONG

KEVIN KARUNA WILLIAM

CHUA YAO XUAN

GLENDA CHONG RUI TING

CHUA YAO XUAN

SHEILA CHEN SING HUI

GLENDA CHONG RUI TING

GU YINGQI WANG ZIXUN WU ZHENSHUO

ALFRED TING WEI HONG

RAYNER SIM ZHI HENG

DAMIAN LIEW CHO XIANG 

PAU KIN HONG

陈德峻 (4A)

沈志恒 (4A)

刘础祥 (4C)

颜子竣 (21J08)

洪一栋 (21J10)

陈冠臻 (20J04)

蔡姚萱 (20J13)

张睿娗 (20J15)

蔡姚萱 (20J13)

曾新慧 (19J03)

张睿娗 (20J15)

顾英骐 (20J13) 王子迅 (20J15) 吴镇硕 (20J15)

陈伟鸿 (4A)

沈志恒 (4A)

刘础祥 (4C)

包锦竑 (4H)

DISTINCTION
特优奖

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

SILVER AWARD
银奖

BRONZE AWARD
铜奖

DESIGNING WITH TI GRAPHING CALCULATORS COMPETITION 2020
2020年 TI 图形计算器设计比赛

JUNIOR COLLEGE CATEGORY - 1ST PRIZE
初院组 - 第一名

SECONDARY CATEGORY - 2ND PRIZE
中学组 - 第二名

NUS STATISTICS COMPETITION 2020
2020年 新加坡国立大学统计学比赛

INTERNATIONAL MATHEMATICAL MODELLING CHALLENGE (SINGAPORE) 2021
2021年 国际数学建模挑战赛 (新加坡)
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LEE KANG TIAN

WONG KANG LIM

LEE JING PENG

CLARICE LIM YIN JIE

CLARICE LIM YIN JIE

JONATHAN CHEW JIAN BIN

CHUA YONG LIANG

JONATHAN CHEW JIAN BIN

TONG SIYUAN

TONG SIYUAN

SAMUEL THEN SHI JIE LIANG SHUANG

TRICIA BOO KOH WEI PING

CHELSEA CHAN LI XIN

SAMPSON BONG SHUNG HOONG

CHUA YONG LIANG

JONATHAN CHEW JIAN BIN

WANG ZIXUN

李康田 (4B)

王康宁 (4C)

余靖朋 (4I)

林颖洁 (20J05)

林颖洁 (20J05)

周建斌 (20J10)

蔡勇亮 (20J10)

周建斌 (20J10)

童思源 (20J13)

童思源 (20J13)

邓世杰 (21J11) 梁爽 (21J18)

曾丽心 (20J05)

黄嵩弘 (20J06)

蔡勇亮 (20J10)

周建斌 (20J10)

巫许玮娉 (20J10)

王子迅 (20J15)

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

EXCELLENT DISPLAY AWARD
优秀展示奖

OUTSTANDING YOUNG SCIENTIST AWARD
杰出青年科学家奖

FIELD CHALLENGE AND DESIGN & BUILD CHALLENGE - OVERALL 1ST RUNNER UP
实况研究暨设计及建造挑战赛 - 总体第二名

MOST POPULAR SCI-TECH INNOVATION WORK AWARD
科技创新成果展最佳人气奖

SHANGHAI INTERNATIONAL YOUTH SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY EXPO 2020
2020年 上海国际青少年科技博览会

SINGAPORE INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE CHALLENGE 2021
2021年 新加坡国际科学挑战赛

学会及其他竞赛

SILVER AWARD
银奖

BRONZE AWARD
铜奖

INTERNATIONAL ELEMENTZ SCIENCE FAIR 2021
2021年 ELEMENTZ 国际科学展
GOLD AWARD
金奖
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JONATHAN CHEW JIAN BIN

LIM SING WEI

CHELSEA CHAN LI XIN

JONATHAN CHEW JIAN BIN

WANG ZIXUN

GAN CHEE JOON

CHUA YAO XUAN

CHIN LING XING, LANCE

GONG YONGJIA

YANG JINGXIANG TENG YEE SHIN

GLENDA CHONG RUI TING

ZHANG YU LIM YI TING, ERICA

GAN CHEE JOON

SAMUEL THEN SHI JIE

YANG JINGXIANG

LIANG SHUANG

周建斌 (20J10)

林欣薇 (20J01)

曾丽心 (20J05)

周建斌 (20J10)

王子迅 (20J15)

颜子竣 (21J08)

蔡姚萱 (20J13)

曾令星 (20J13)

龚永嘉 (21J04)

杨景骧 (21J11) 邓奕讯 (20J15)

张睿娗 (20J15)

张昱 (21J13) 林怡廷 (21J17)

颜子竣 (21J08)

邓世杰 (21J11)

杨景骧 (21J11)

梁爽 (21J18)

2ND PRIZE
第二名

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

SINGAPORE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING FAIR 2021
2021年 新加坡科学与工程展

AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (A*STAR) TALENT SEARCH 2020
2020年 新加坡科技研究局人才选拔赛

GOLD AWARD
金奖

SILVER AWARD
银奖

MERIT AWARD & SINGAPORE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN - RESEARCH & INNOVATION AWARD  
(MULTI-DISCIPLINARY CATEGORY)
优异奖暨新加坡科技设计大学 - 研究与创新奖（多学科类别）

MERIT AWARD
优异奖

YALE–NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE COLLEGE SPECIAL AWARD
耶鲁-新加坡国立大学学院特别奖

学会及其他竞赛

GOLD AWARD
金奖

NANYANG RESEARCH PROGRAMME (JUNIOR) 2020
2020年 南洋研究计划（中学组）

16



DARYL NAH

SAMUEL THEN SHI JIE

LIM SING WEI

JOSHUA CHIN WEI JIE

TANG YUHENG

CHLOE ONG ZHI YING CHESTER CHIAH CHIN WEI

HAN ZHI HENG, SHAWN

SOH WEI KEAN, ADRINA

TOH ZHENG WEI

YAM SING ER ANGELA

CHUA YAO XUAN

CHUA TSE HUI

CHELSEA CHAN LI XIN

YU JINGRONG

TAN BENG YANG

WAI JONE SHER

TONG SIYUAN

WONG ZHIXIAN, KEITH

CELESTE CHUA

CHIN LING XING, LANCE

GLENDA CHONG RUI TING

WAN MINGYU

TENG YEE SHIN

LIN SIHUI

RAEANNE LIM ZHI EN

YONG KAI QING

蓝添乐 (21J11)

邓世杰 (21J11)

林欣薇 (20J01)

陈伟杰 (21J15)

唐宇恒 (21J17)

王祉颖 (20J03) 谢濬圩 (20J05)

韓誌恒 (4A)

苏纬娟 (4A)

卓政纬 (20J09)

严芯儿 (20J11)

蔡姚萱 (20J13)

蔡思慧 (20J02)

曾丽心 (20J05)

俞静镕 (20J08)

陈秉阳 (4A)

韦雋慈 (4A)

童思源 (20J13)

黄智贤 (20J13)

蔡佳夷 (20J15)

曾令星 (20J13)

张睿娗 (20J15)

万明毓 (20J15)

邓奕讯 (20J15)

林思慧 (20J17)

林孜恩 (20J20)

杨凯晴 (20J17)

BRONZE MEDAL
铜奖

2ND RUNNER UP
第三名

GOLD AWARD
金奖

SILVER AWARD
银奖

1ST PRIZE
第一名

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION – SINGAPORE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN PROBLEM X 
CHALLENGE 2020
2020年 教育部 - 新加坡科技设计大学 “X”问题挑战赛

SINGAPORE BIOLOGY OLYMPIAD 2020
2020年 新加坡生物奥林匹克竞赛

NATIONAL SCIENCE CHALLENGE 2020
2020年 全国科学挑战赛

NANYANG RESEARCH PROGRAMME 2020
2020年 南洋研究计划

学会及其他竞赛
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CHONG XIN RU, GILLIAN

PHUA JUN HAO

ZHANG YU

TANG YUHENG

LIM SING WEI

TAN YU HNG CALEB

LIM RUI YING

CHESTER CHIAH CHIN WEI

CLARICE LIM YIN JIE

ALICIA POO KAIJUN

MANFRED TAN LISHENG

BELLE TEY JING YI

ZIXUAN YEO

TOH XIN YUN

LIM YI TING, ERICA

TAN JIA YI

TAN QIAN QIAN CHARMAINE

LIM SING WEI

TAN YU HNG CALEB

LIM RUI YING

TOH XIN YUN

DYANN SAW XINMEI

EUNSUN JUNG

GOH ZIYU

TAN BENG YANG

HUANG CHANGWEN

VERA NG JING WEN

CHARIS WONG JING WEN

HEIDI KOH WEE

CRYSTAL TAN SHYUAN LING

LOO GUAN KIT

NG SHI MIN JESS

CLARENCE KOH ENG LOK

ONG MIN YI

SOH WEI KEAN, ADRINA

钟欣洳 (21J06)

潘俊豪 (21J08)

张昱 (21J13)

唐宇恒 (21J17)

林欣薇 (20J01)

陈宇恒 (20J03)

林瑞滢 (20J04)

谢濬圩 (20J05)

林颖洁 (20J05)

浦凯珺 (21J02)

陈立昇 (21J04)

郑靖颐 (21J05)

杨子萱 (21J06)

卓心韵 (20J04)

林怡廷 (21J17)

陈伽怡 (20J02)

陈铅铅 (20J05)

林欣薇 (20J01)

陈宇恒 (20J03)

林瑞滢 (20J04)

卓心韵 (20J04)

苏歆媄 (4A)

丁垠先 (4A)

吴子宇 (4A)

陈秉阳 (4A)

黄昶雯 (4E)

黄靖雯 (4F)

王靖雯 (4A)

许慧 (4A)

陈宣霖 (4A)

卢冠杰 (4A)

黄诗敏 (4A)

许永乐 (4C)

王敏怡 (4A)

苏纬娟 (4A)

CATEGORY 2: JUNIOR COLLEGE - GOLD
第二项目组：初院组 - 金奖

CATEGORY 2: JUNIOR COLLEGE - SILVER
第二项目组：初院组 - 银奖

CATEGORY 2: JUNIOR COLLEGE - BRONZE
第二项目组：初院组 - 铜奖

CATEGORY 2: JUNIOR COLLEGE (TEAM ROUND) - 1ST PRIZE
第二项目组：初院组（团体赛）- 第一名

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

CATEGORY 1: UPPER SECONDARY - GOLD
第一项目组：中学高年级组 - 金奖

CATEGORY 1: UPPER SECONDARY - SILVER
第一项目组：中学高年级组 - 银奖

CATEGORY 1: UPPER SECONDARY - BRONZE
第一项目组：中学高年级组 - 铜奖

INTERNATIONAL BIOMEDICAL QUIZ 2021
2021年 国际生物医学知识竞赛

学会及其他竞赛
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SAMUEL THEN SHI JIE

LI YUTONG

LIU YUEYANG

HAN ZHI HENG, SHAWN

YANG JINGXIANG

TRICIA BOO KOH WEI PING

RAYNER SIM ZHI HENG

NG QI HENG

LIANG SHUANG

YANG YUJUN

WONG ROCKY

OH WEI QUAN

CHUA TSE HUI

WANG WEIJIE

GOH EE CHERN

YIP EN CHUN JONATHAN

KEVIN KARUNA WILLIAM

WU ZHENSHUO

JONATHAN CHEW JIAN PIN TENG YEE SHIN

邓世杰 (21J11)

李昱彤 (21J11)

刘越洋 (4A)

韓誌恒 (4A)

杨景骧 (21J11)

巫许玮娉  (20J10)

沈志恒 (4A)

黄启恒 (4A)

梁爽 (21J18)

杨雨珺 (20J15)

黄乐祺 (4C)

胡伟权 (4A)

蔡思慧 (20J02)

王伟杰 (20J09)

吴宇辰 (20J07)

叶恩存 (20J10)

陈冠臻 (20J04)

吴镇硕 (20J15)

周建斌 (20J10) 邓奕讯 (20J15)

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

CATEGORY A: JUNIOR COLLEGE - BRONZE AWARD
A项目组：初院组 - 铜奖

CATEGORY A: JUNIOR COLLEGE (POSTER PRESENTATION) - MERIT AWARD
A项目组：初院组（简报）- 优异奖

CATEGORY B: SECONDARY SCHOOL - COMMENDATION AWARD
B项目组：中学组 - 表扬奖

CATEGORY B: SECONDARY SCHOOL (POSTER PRESENTATION) - MERIT AWARD
B项目组：中学组（简报）- 优异奖

SINGAPORE YOUNG PHYSICISTS’ TOURNAMENT 2021
2021年 新加坡青年物理学家锦标赛

学会及其他竞赛

BRONZE MEDAL
铜奖

BRONZE MEDAL
铜奖

HONOURABLE MENTION AWARD
荣誉提名奖

MERIT AWARD
优异奖

SINGAPORE CHEMISTRY OLYMPIAD 2020
2020年 新加坡化学奥林匹克竞赛

SINGAPORE PHYSICS OLYMPIAD 2020
2020年 新加坡物理奥林匹克竞赛
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LIU YUEYANG

SAMUEL THEN SHI JIE

DA RUOLIN

JERRY TOH YU SHENG

MAI KAI LER

GOH EE CHERN

MAO RUIJIE

GAIUS MAK ZHUN YONG

CHIU SHANG YOUNG

CHUA ZHONG DING

NG SHI QING, EUGENIA

TENG YU FENG AARON

HAN ZHI HENG, SHAWN

LEONG KAI JUN

CHUA JIA RONG

OH RUI QUAN

SHEN YIREN

TANG TIAN LE

TAN REI EN

YANG JINGXIANG

WANG ZIXUN

TAN EN HAO JONATHAN

WANG WEIJIE

ANNE LEONG SONG EN

CHUA YONG LIANG

JONATHAN CHEW JIAN PIN

NG QI HENG

OUH ZI RUI

RAYNER SIM ZHI HENG

DAMIAN LIEW CHO XIANG

GUAN XINYUE

WANG KAICEN

CHEN LITONG

ALFRED TING WEI HONG

JAMES TAN DEJUN

OH WEI QUAN

WAI JONE SHER

LI ZHENNAN

YANG YUJUN

NG HUBERT

TRICIA BOO KOH WEI PING

CELESTE CHUA

TENG YEE SHIN

WU ZHENSHUO

WONG ROCKY

LIN YISHUO

NG JEAN TZI, EDRIC

刘越洋 (4A)

邓世杰 (21J11)

笪若琳 (20J06)

卓育生 (20J06)

马凯乐 (20J06)

吴宇辰 (20J07)

毛瑞杰 (20J09)

麦晋旸 (3A)

徐尚阳 (3I)

蔡忠錠 (3I)

黄诗晴 (3I)

丁喻丰 (3I)

韓誌恒 (4A)

梁凯竣 (4A)

蔡佳容 (3A)

胡瑞权 (3A)

沈伊人 (3A)

陈天乐 (3A)

陈叡恩 (3I)

杨景骧 (21J11)

王子迅 (20J15)

陈恩豪 (20J09)

王伟杰 (20J09)

梁颂恩 (20J10)

蔡勇亮 (20J10)

周建斌 (20J10)

黄启恒 (4A)

欧子睿 (4A)

沈志恒 (4A)

刘础祥 (4C)

关欣玥 (4C)

汪恺岑 (4D)

陈俐彤 (4I)

陈伟鸿 (4A)

陈德峻 (4A)

胡伟权 (4A)

韦雋慈 (4A)

李振南 (4C)

杨雨珺 (20J15)

黄鉝凱 (20J10)

巫许玮娉 (20J10)

蔡佳夷 (20J15)

邓奕讯 (20J15)

吴镇硕 (20J15)

黄乐祺 (4C)

林奕烁 (4F)

黄靖棋 (4F)

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

学会及其他竞赛

CATEGORY A: JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 & 2 - GOLD AWARD
A项目组：初院组 - 金奖

CATEGORY A: JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 & 2 - BRONZE AWARD
A项目组：初院组 - 铜奖

CATEGORY B: SECONDARY 3 & 4 - SILVER AWARD
B项目组：中学高年级组 - 银奖

CATEGORY B: SECONDARY 3 & 4 - BRONZE AWARD
B项目组：中学高年级组 - 铜奖

SINGAPORE PHYSICS LEAGUE 2021
2021年 新加坡物理联赛
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JAMES TAN DEJUN

LEE JING PENG

TAN SWEE KANG

GU YINGQI

MENDELL YAP HAW CHUEN

CHEANG KE QING

MENDELL YAP HAW CHUEN

ROWENA KWAN LEE YING

WANG Z-YING

GOH YONG EN

CHAN SHU ZHEN, VENUS ZIXUAN YEO CHAN KAI SING NATALIE

CHERYL CHIN KAI XIN

GONG YONGJIA

CHONG XIN RU, GILLIAN

ZHANG YU

LIM YI TING, ERICA

ROWENA KWAN LEE YING

陈德峻 (4A)

余靖朋 (4I)

陈睿康 (4I)

顾英骐 (20J13)

叶壕城 (20J01)

张可晴 (20J01)

叶壕城 (20J01)

关莉莹 (20J03)

袁诗颖 (20J04)

吴咏恩 (20J05)

陈姝祯 (21J04) 杨子萱 (21J06) 陈嘉欣 (21J08)

陈凯欣 (21J02)

龚永嘉 (21J04)

钟欣洳 (21J06)

张昱 (21J13)

林怡廷 (21J17)

关莉莹 (20J03)

SINGAPORE NATIONAL OLYMPIAD IN INFORMATICS 2021
2021年 新加坡全国信息学奥林匹克竞赛
SILVER
银奖

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

INDIVIDUAL ROUND - DISTINCTION
个人赛 - 特优奖

TEAM CHALLENGE - 3RD PLACING
团体挑战赛 - 第三名

LEE KONG CHIAN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE - ANATOMY CHALLENGE 2021
2021年 李光前医学院解剖学挑战赛

学会及其他竞赛

GOLD
金奖

3RD PRIZE
第三名

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING SOCIETY (SINGAPORE) SCIENTIFIC MEETING 2021
2021年 新加坡生物医药工程学会科研会议

GENETIC MODIFICATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE STUDENTS CHALLENGE 2020
2020年 基因改造咨询委员会学生挑战赛
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YU JIALU

3RD PRIZE
第三名

NG ZHI XI

CHEN QINGYUAN

CHAN XING YU, JAMES

NGIENG XIN HUI CHEN QINGYUAN

LIM JUN HAN

CADDEN CHUA CHUNG HAN

KWEK WEN QI, SHANNEN

DA RUOLIN

CHENG JIAJUN

YANG YUJUN

ONG YI QIAN

SIA HAO RUI

于嘉璐 (20J05)

黄芷稀 (3A)

陈清源 (3C)

陈行语 (3I)

严欣慧 (3A) 陈清源 (3C)

林俊衡 (21J09)

蔡豪骏 (21J11)

郭雯淇 (21J18)

笪若琳 (20J06)

程家俊 (19J07)

杨雨珺 (20J15)

王俞茜 (3I)

谢昊睿 (3I)

SCHOOL COLOURS AWARD

CLUBS & SOCIETIES AND OTHER COMPETITIONS

课程辅助活动表现优异奖
The School Colours Award is presented to students with outstanding achievements in co-curricular activities
立化课程辅助活动表现优异奖是颁发给在课程辅助活动有特出表现的学生

SCIENCE CHRONICLES 2020
2020年 科幻写作比赛

学会及其他竞赛

MERITORIOUS AWARD 
优异奖

CHAMPION
冠军

NUS CHEMISTRY WEEK: CHEM-DOT-COMM CHALLENGE 2021
2021年 新加坡国立大学化学周：化学通讯挑战赛

YOUNG DEFENCE SCIENTISTS PROGRAMME SCIENCE & 
TECHNOLOGY CAMP COMPETITION 2021
2021年 青年国防科技研究员计划科学与科技营竞赛

CATEGORY 1: SECONDARY SCHOOLS - 1ST PRIZE
中学组 - 第一名

ENGINEERING INNOVATION CHALLENGE 2020
2020年 工程创新挑战赛

LOCAL SCHOOL STUDENT CATEGORY (THEME: EDUCATIONAL TOOLS) -  
TOP PRIZE
本地学校学生组（主题：教育工具）- 一等奖

LOCAL SCHOOL STUDENT CATEGORY (THEME: EDUCATIONAL TOOLS) -  
RUNNER UP
本地学校学生组（主题：教育工具）- 二等奖

SINGAPORE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN: 3D PRINTING & DESIGN INNOVATION 
CHALLENGE 2020
2020年 新加坡科技设计大学：三维打印与设计创新挑战赛
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ABELONA CHEW

EDA TAN MING XUAN

XU CHUNXI, ERIK

ADELINE NG XIN YI

ANG SHU EE JOAN

XU KAIYI

DENG JIA XUAN

LIM SI YUN, RACHEL

SIM WENXI

TEE WEN HUI

LOKE MEI QI JESSICA

KOH SHENG WEI

TAN MIAO XIN, ALICIA

TEO XIN PING JOAN

XU YI

TAN YAN TONG

CRISTAL TAN LI YI

HONG JIAYANG

JIANG ZONGZHE

LEE JIE YUAN

LEE MAN LIN

FENG XINYAN

GERALD ONG GIM HUA

YE HUALIN

KEVIN KHOO WEIXUE

LEOW SHUEN LING

NIGEL TEO ZI YOU (ZHAO ZI YOU)

ZHANG YINGXUE

KOH TZE PIN GABRIEL

NATHANAEL CALEB TONG (TONG QIZHAO)

SIAH WEE KEAT, EVAN

YAO SHU WEI, LINCOLN

YOU ZEYUAN

GLADWIN TAN YE KAI

LEE HO YOUNG

LI YINGYING

MATTHEW TAN SHI HAN

LI KE XIN

THEODORE LIM

WANG TIAN CHENG, HENRY

LUO RUI, RUSSELL

CHONG RUI XUAN

LI XINGYU

CHUA YI LIN

LI TIANAO

LIM JO XIN

LIM SHI YUN

WAN LINGYAN

6 DISTINCTIONS AND ABOVE
6科或以上特优

周映彤 (19J01)

陈明萱 (19J01)

徐淳熙 (19J01)

黄欣怡 (19J02)

洪淑仪 (19J02)

徐开一 (19J02)

邓佳瑄 (19J03)

林葸韻 (19J03)

沈雯夕 (19J03)

郑雯蕙 (19J03)

陸渼錡 (19J04)

许盛威 (19J06)

陈妙欣 (19J06)

张欣萍 (19J06)

徐一 (19J08)

陈嫣彤 (19J10)

陈丽怡 (19J11)

洪佳扬 (19J11)

蒋宗哲 (19J11)

李哲远 (19J11)

李曼林 (19J11)

冯心妍 (19J12)

王锦华 (19J12)

叶华琳 (19J12)

邱为学 (19J13)

廖萱霖 (19J13)

趙梓悠 (19J13)

张映雪 (19J13)

高子斌 (19J14)

童麒兆 (19J14)

谢伟杰 (19J14)

姚舒惟 (19J14)

游泽远 (19J14)

陈业凯 (19J15)

(19J15)

李盈盈 (19J15)

陈仕涵 (19J15)

李可心 (19J17)

林可扬 (19J17)

王天诚 (19J17)

罗睿 (19J18)

张睿萱 (19J19)

李星宇 (19J19)

蔡依琳 (19J20)

李天傲 (19J20)

林卓欣 (19J20)

林诗韵 (19J20)

万凌妍 (19J20)

RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD
立化卓越成绩奖
The RV Academic Excellence Award is presented to students with outstanding performance in A Level Examinations
立化卓越成绩奖是颁发给在A水准考试成绩优异的学生
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BICULTURAL STUDIES PROGRAMME SCHOLARSHIP (SECONDARY) 2021
2021年 教育部双文化课程奖学金（中学） 

BICULTURAL STUDIES PROGRAMME SCHOLARSHIP 
(JUNIOR COLLEGE) 2021
2021年 教育部双文化课程奖学金（高中）

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (MOE) PRE-UNIVERSITY 
SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 教育部大学先修班奖学金

SINGAPORE OLYMPIC FOUNDATION - PETER LIM 
SCHOLARSHIP (ENCOURAGEMENT AWARD) 2021
2021年 新加坡奥林匹克基金会 - 林荣福奖学金（鼓励奖）

YOUNG DEFENCE SCIENTISTS PROGRAMME (YDSP) 
SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 青年国防科技研究员计划奖学金

HO EN TONG

KEE HUI JIE

LEE XIN CHEN

LEROY CHUA KAI YANG

NEW KE YUE

SENG DEBORAH

CHONG PIN MUN

YI KAIZHI

SHEN YUE ER

TAY WEN XIN

TEO RUI TING CHERYL

WANG WANTING

ALICIA LIM KYE LE

CHEN JIE

GRARIS LEE WAN EN

LI SHI HUI

DERRICK LOH ZI XUN

LI XIYU

LIU TIANJIAN

TAN SENG HONG JOSHUA

ZHAO YINGWEN

ZHENG SHUYUE

SOH JUN PENG JAYRON

GONG YONGJIA

LIM YI TING, ERICA

SO JUN MING RANDALL

CHIA CHENG EN TRUMAN

ONG SHUEN YI

GRARIS LEE WAN EN

KHOW WILLARD CHAN XING YU, JAMES

何恩彤 (3B)

纪慧洁 (3B)

李信辰 (3B)

蔡恺洋 (3B)

梁可悦 (3B)

辛恺溪 (3B)

钟品曼 (21J14)

蚁凯致 (21J16)

沈悦儿 (3B)

郑雯鑫 (3B)

張睿娗 (3B)

王婉婷 (3B)

林恺乐 (3C)

陈杰 (3C)

李婉恩 (21J19)

李思慧 (21J19)

罗梓迅 (3C)

李熙毓 (3C)

刘天键 (3C)

陈信宏 (3C)

赵映雯 (3C)

郑淑月 (3C)

苏俊鹏 (21J01)

龚永嘉 (21J04)

林怡廷 (21J17)

苏浚鸣 (21J18)

謝承恩 (3H)

王瑄倚 (21J17)

李婉恩 (21J19)

许宥腾 (3A) 陈行语 (3I)

RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING SCHOLARS
立化杰出奖学金得主
The RV Outstanding Scholars are students who have attained prestigious local and international scholarships
立化杰出奖学金得主是获颁国内外权威机构奖学金的立化学生
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DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY (DSTA) 
JUNIOR COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 国防科技局初级学院奖学金

CENTRE FOR STRATEGIC INFOCOMM TECHNOLOGIES (CSIT) 
COMPUTING SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 战略资讯科技中心计算机奖学金

SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES (SAF) YOUNG LEADER AWARD 2021
2021年 新加坡武装部队青年领袖奖

AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (A*STAR) GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 新加坡科技研究局研究生奖学金

GAN CHEE JOON

JOSHUA CHIN WEI JIE

TAN QIAN QIAN CHARMAINE

TIEN ZHIJUN

SIOW JIA WEI

ZHOU ZEHAO

DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY (DSTA) UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP
2021年 国防科技局本科生奖学金
TEE WEN HUI 

JURONG TOWN CORPORATION (JTC) UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 裕廊集团本科生奖学金
JEREMY TOH EN JIE

颜子竣 (21J08)

陈伟杰 (21J15)

陈铅铅 (20J05)

田芷郡 (6E’14)

箫嘉纬 (21J11)

周泽豪 (21J15)

郑雯蕙 (19J03)

卓恩 (18J09)

RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING SCHOLARS
立化杰出奖学金得主
The RV Outstanding Scholars are students who have attained prestigious local and international scholarships
立化杰出奖学金得主是获颁国内外权威机构奖学金的立化学生
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SINGAPORE NATIONAL CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION SCHOLARSHIP (MID-TERM) 2021
2021年 新加坡全国合作社联合会（中期）奖学金

SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES (SAF) ENGINEERING SCHOLARSHIP (NAVY) 2021
2021年 新加坡武装部队工程奖学金（海军）

SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES (SAF) MERIT SCHOLARSHIP (NAVY) 2021
2021年 新加坡武装部队优异奖学金（海军）

SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES (SAF) SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 新加坡武装部队奖学金

AUDRINA TAN SI YI

TAM HAO YUN

TAN NING VIVIENNE

GERALD ONG GIM HUA

LEE SZE HWEE

HO WEN QIAN ANGEL

FOO WEN HAO

MINISTRY OF HEALTH HOLDINGS (MOHH) COMMUNITY NURSING SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 卫生部控股社区护理奖学金

MINISTRY OF HEALTH HOLDINGS (MOHH) HEALTHCARE MERIT AWARD 2021
2021年 卫生部控股医疗保健优异奖

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT BEACON SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 交通部导灯奖学金

TEY QIAN HUI CRYSTAL

NG WEI ZHI, ERNEST

LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY (LTA) LOCAL STUDY AWARD 2021
2021年 陆路交通管理局本地研究奖

LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY (LTA) UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2021
2021年 陆路交通管理局本科生奖学金

ALOYSIUS KHOO KAI JIE

HENG SHU HONG

陈思颐 (6R’18)

谭浩昀 (18J10)

陈宁 (18J04)

王锦华 (19J12)

李思慧 (18J03)

何汶倩 (19J02)

符文豪 (6M’18)

郑芊慧 (19J04)

黄炜智 (6E’16)

邱凯捷 (19J11)

王书弘 (18J12)

RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING SCHOLARS
立化杰出奖学金得主
The RV Outstanding Scholars are students who have attained prestigious local and international scholarships
立化杰出奖学金得主是获颁国内外权威机构奖学金的立化学生

26



RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
立化卓越成就奖
The RV Outstanding Achievement Award is presented to students who have demonstrated extraordinary achievement 
and exceptional drive in the pursuit of excellence in the respective areas of Leadership, VIA, Sports, Aesthetics, Bicultural 
Studies and Academics
立化卓越成就奖是颁发给在领导能力、社区服务、体育运动、艺术表演、双文化以及学术成绩有杰出表现的学生

LEK KAI JUN
陆楷俊 (19J04)

TEY QIAN HUI CRYSTAL 
郑芊慧 (19J04)

RV OUTSTANDING LEADERSHIP AWARD
立化杰出领袖奖

RV OUTSTANDING VIA AWARD
立化杰出社区服务奖

My 6 years in RV have allowed me to meet many inspiring people and I am appreciative of all 
who have stood by me. I am thankful for my family and teachers. Their unwavering support 
has helped me conquer challenges by giving me the courage to push my limits and achieve 
success beyond my comfort zone. Thank you for showing me how to serve as a leader.

To my friends and seniors, thank you for making school life so vibrant and enjoyable. You 
have motivated me to excel both academically and beyond. To my juniors, I hope that you 
will always be bold and daring in your endeavours. RV is a safe haven where you will grow 
and rise to greater challenges, but never forget to learn from your failures and leverage each 
other’s strengths to bring RV to greater heights. 

Lastly, I am indebted to RV for all the opportunities I had to grow, learn and nurture others. I 
will always stay grateful for those fruitful experiences that have shaped me as both a student 
and a leader. The Class of 2020 will always hold a special place in my heart.

These 6 years in RV have provided me several opportunities to explore and develop myself. 
I am grateful for all the teachers, for guiding and encouraging me to step out of my comfort 
zone. To Mr Alvin Lam, thank you for being my inspiration and motivation to venture into 
community work. You have taught me how to lead community projects and to think critically 
about addressing community needs. 

I am also grateful for my classmates and friends who were always ready to join me in 
volunteering. Their companionship always brought more fun to volunteering! 

To my juniors, do not be limited by the school community. Venture beyond it and you will 
meet people from all backgrounds and circumstances, and that is when you will learn and 
grow. Step up and lead - grab your friends and contribute to the various VIA endeavours. You 
will find enjoyment and fulfilment from serving, the smiles and warmth we receive from the 
people we serve truly make our efforts worthwhile! Volunteering does not have to be dull. 
Combine your interest, the community’s needs and your resources, that is when volunteering 
is truly effective. After all, it is the heart and passion that makes the difference.
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RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
立化卓越成就奖
The RV Outstanding Achievement Award is presented to students who have demonstrated extraordinary achievement 
and exceptional drive in the pursuit of excellence in the respective areas of Leadership, VIA, Sports, Aesthetics, Bicultural 
Studies and Academics
立化卓越成就奖是颁发给在领导能力、社区服务、体育运动、艺术表演、双文化以及学术成绩有杰出表现的学生

GERALD ONG GIM HUA 
王锦华 (19J12)

CHARMAINE CHUA JIA YING 
蔡佳颖 (19J15)

RV OUTSTANDING AESTHETICS AWARD
立化杰出艺术奖

RV OUTSTANDING SPORTS AWARD
立化杰出体育奖

“We are never until we are.” 

After all these years in RV, this quote is one of my greatest takeaways, and till today I am 
still living by it. 

My sporting journey in RV has shaped me to become who I am today. I was given many 
opportunities to grow as an athlete and leader, and I am grateful for the guidance and care 
that my teachers showed me along the way. To my coaches, seniors and batch mates, thank 
you for cheering me on as I pursued my sporting dream. It was indeed a leap of faith when 
I decided to take a gap year to represent Singapore. I owe this privilege to my teachers who 
stood by me through the process, and who helped to bring the best out of me. 

As I move forward into a new phase of life, the school values will remain deeply ingrained in 
me. I will grasp any opportunity that comes my way and constantly seek the best version of 
myself in all that I do. To my juniors, I hope that you will challenge yourself and step out of 
your comfort zone to unleash your fullest potential.

“台上一分钟，台下十年功”

An enduring quote I believe many performers live by. While the journey to a successful 
performance may not always be smooth-sailing, the challenges make us better people.

Throughout my 6 years in RV, I have had the privilege to participate in various activities and 
hold leadership positions. As President of the River Valley Dance Society (RVDS), I grew as 
both a dancer and a leader through the process of trial and error. As Vice-President of the 
Aesthetics Council, I worked with my team to deepen the appreciation of the aesthetics 
culture within the school community. All these achievements would not have been possible 
without the support of my teachers, the RVDS dancers and the Aesthetics Council members. 
Thank you for always being there with me. I would also like to thank my family, friends and 
all the audience members who supported us at every performance.

To my juniors, never stop chasing your dreams. Nothing is impossible and believe that you 
will eventually achieve your goals. Make the most out of your time in RV as these years will 
become some of the beautiful memories of your lives!
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RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
立化卓越成就奖
The RV Outstanding Achievement Award is presented to students who have demonstrated extraordinary achievement 
and exceptional drive in the pursuit of excellence in the respective areas of Leadership, VIA, Sports, Aesthetics, Bicultural 
Studies and Academics
立化卓越成就奖是颁发给在领导能力、社区服务、体育运动、艺术表演、双文化以及学术成绩有杰出表现的学生

TEE WEN HUI
郑雯蕙 (19J03)

RV OUTSTANDING BICULTURAL STUDIES STUDENT AWARD
立化杰出双文化奖

RV OUTSTANDING BICULTURAL STUDIES STUDENT AWARD
立化杰出双文化奖

LIM JO XIN
林卓欣 (19J20)

双文化课程既提升了我的双语素养，也拓宽了我的国际视野，更提升了我的批判性思考能力。

衷心感谢母校为我们创设一个优质的学习空间和环境，营造良好的学习氛围；感谢老师们努力
创造有趣充实的课堂，尤其蒋莉老师与林耘老师的敬业与严谨，令我们的学习生活更丰富多
彩；最后更要感谢家人对我的包容与关爱，坚定了我追求进步的勇气和信心。

学无止境，我坚信对母校的热爱将激励着我们不断成长，砥砺奋进，更创辉煌！

双文化课程不仅巩固我对母语文化的认同，更让我能与多元世界进行跨文化沟通，从而发展自身的
双语素养，并拓宽国际视野。

这是我求学生涯中浓墨重彩的一笔。我珍惜与优秀同窗切磋交流、学习成长的机会；我衷心感激谆
谆善诱的老师们以辛勤浇灌成就了我们。从最初的青涩懵懂，到现在的坚定步伐，感谢有你们伴我
同行。

我将持续对双文化的学习探索，希望学弟学妹们能以更开放的姿态拥抱多元世界，弘扬立化精神。

Frederick Buechner once said, “Faith is stepping out into the unknown with nothing to guide us but a hand 
just beyond our grasp.”

This statement well encapsulates my experience with the Bicultural Studies Programme (BSP). 
Initially, I lacked confidence in my ability to cope with the rigour of the BSP. Nonetheless, with the 
encouragement of my family and BSP teachers, I set foot into the unknown and have not regretted it 
since. The opportunities I was blessed with, the people I have met, the places I have travelled to, and 
the invaluable knowledge I have acquired have shaped my worldview. A big thank you to my family 
and teachers for giving me the space to explore and challenge myself to achieve greater heights.

The Bicultural Studies Programme has been integral to my education journey as it has widened my 
horizons and enabled me to adopt different perspectives. I am truly thankful for the overseas immersion 
programmes, which allowed me to explore unfamiliar cultures, situations and areas of knowledge. Through 
discussions with peers and teachers, my critical thinking skills were developed and strengthened. The 
carefully curated curriculum has made me an intellectual with a global perspective, who is able to embrace 
differences and overcome challenges. 

I would like to thank my teachers for their support and guidance. My growth and achievements would not 
have been possible without them. I am also grateful to my friends, who made this journey memorable with 
their encouragement and belief in me.
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CHUA YI LIN  
蔡依琳 (19J20)

RV OUTSTANDING SCHOLAR AWARD
立化杰出成绩奖

RV ROLL OF HONOUR
RV OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
立化卓越成就奖
The RV Outstanding Achievement Award is presented to students who have demonstrated extraordinary achievement 
and exceptional drive in the pursuit of excellence in the respective areas of Leadership, VIA, Sports, Aesthetics, Bicultural 
Studies and Academics
立化卓越成就奖是颁发给在领导能力、社区服务、体育运动、艺术表演、双文化以及学术成绩有杰出表现的学生

KEVIN KHOO WEIXUE 
邱为学 (19J13)

RV STUDENT OF THE YEAR
立化杰出学生奖

RV, thank you for giving me the chance to explore and excel in my studies and activities. From 
unconventional subject combinations, to multiple overseas learning journeys, I am thankful 
for the many enriching opportunities extended to me. To my juniors, please make the most of 
your time here; seize the moment and tap on the resources, safety nets and support networks 
present in RV. Alongside your peers, recognise the many privileges we enjoy as part of the RV 
family and employ it to do good for your juniors. Never hesitate to serve meaningful causes. 
Always strive to achieve in both the academic and extra-curricular dimensions; the journey for 
you is growth in itself!

Lastly, to borrow Elizabeth Jennings’ words, “The great preservers here are little things”. To the 
teachers, school staff, mentors, friends and family that have guided and supported me, thank 
you. Your selfless sacrifices of time, effort and assistance have shaped and inspired me to be 
a better person. Know that your tacit faith in me and the smallest acts of love and care have 
made all the difference. Even as I leave RV, I will always hold everything you have done for me 
close to my heart.

I owe much of who I am today to RV. I will always be grateful to the school for providing me 
with opportunities to develop myself and pursue my interests. I am truly thankful for the safe 
and conducive environment that allowed me to learn from my mistakes and grow beyond them.

I would like to thank my teachers and friends who believed in me and supported me throughout 
my journey in RV, even when I lacked confidence in myself and my abilities. Teachers, I am 
grateful that you always went the extra mile to help us learn and grow. Friends, you were the 
reason I looked forward to school every day.

To my juniors: Take care of yourselves in this period of uncertainty. I believe we will emerge from 
this stronger, as one RV. Cliché as it may be, change is the only constant, so be open to new 
experiences and enjoy the journey!

To the Class of 2020: We have gone through so much together. Our paths will inevitably diverge 
as we chase our own aspirations, but I know that we will never forget our shared memories in 
RV. I wish you all the best for your future endeavours!
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School Song
校歌

海云缦缦	 碧波荡荡 

赤道绿洲	 有我学堂 

春风化雨	 桃李成行 

立德立功	 化愚化顽 

愿我学子	 勿忘勿忘 

他日我校	 光芒万丈 

愿我学子	 勿忘勿忘 

他日我校	 光芒万丈

萧    挺  词

田鸣恩  曲

与日月争光兮

与天地共久长

31



鸣谢
Our Heartfelt Thanks

Our Guest-of-Honour
我们的主宾

Mr Tan Yong Nang
Chairman, Leong Fun Chin Education Foundation

梁环清教育基金会主席
陈荣南先生

Our Distinguished Guests
我们的嘉宾

Mr Andrew Lim Boon Kong
Superintendent W7
西区第七校群督导

林文康先生

Mr Lim Lee Meng
Chairman, School Advisory Committee

立化咨询委员会主席
林理明先生

School Advisory Committee
立化咨询委员会

RV Alumni
立化校友会

RV Parent-Teacher Association
立化家长教师联谊会

All guests, for gracing the occasion
拨冗出席的宾客

And everyone who has in one way or another
helped to make this occasion a success

及给予我们协助的各界人士
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